EAST CENTRAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE

GENERAL CALENDAR
2017-2018 REGULAR SESSIONS

FALL FULL TERM (FT) 2017
Including Evening (EV)

August 1-2, Tuesday-Wednesday...................c.coo CTE Postsecondary Conference
August 3, Thursday .........ccoevoiiinii New Employee Orientation
AUGUSt 7, MONAAY ..o Convocation
August 8-9, Tuesday-Wednesday..........ccooueeirieiiiiicicicccc, Faculty/Staff Training
August 10, Thursday ..o New Student Orientation
August 11, Friday...........oooooiiii Tuition and Fees Due
August 13, Sunday ........cooeeioiiiii Residence Halls Open at 2:00 p.m.
August 14, Monday .........cceeueiiireienieee Day and Evening Classes Begin
Late Registration Fee Charged

August 15, Tuesday................ Last Day to Register or Change Classes for Day and Evening
September 4, MONday .........ccovirueieiicicieieccie e Labor Day (Holiday)
September 29, Friday .......ccccoooirriiiiiiice Last Day to Remove I's of Spring 2017
and Summer 2017 Semesters

October 2-6, Monday-Friday ...........cccooeeeiiiiieiiiiccecec, Mid-Term Exams
October 6, Friday .......ccccooiiiioiiicicccecc Mid-Term Grades Due 3:00 p.m.
October 23-24, Monday-Tuesday ..........cccooeeueieiiicieiiiciee e Fall Break
October 27, Friday .......cccooevueveioiccicccice Last Day to Apply for Fall 2017 Graduation
November 1, Wednesday ....................... Spring 2018 Semester Advance Registration Begins
November 3, Friday...... cccccooeeiiiiriiiiice Last Day to Withdraw from a Day/
Evening/Friday Course with a W

November 20-24, Monday-Friday.........ccccoooiiiiiiiiic Thanksgiving Holidays
November 27, Monday ..........cccooeeeieiniiicieieicceece Resume Regular Class Schedule
November 27-December 1, Monday-Friday............. Final Examinations — Evening/Friday*
December 1, Friday .......ccccoovoimeiiiiiiieiccc Last Regular Day of FT/EV Classes
December 1, Friday..................... Final Evening/Friday Grades Due 3:00 p.m.
December 4-7, Monday-Thursday ..........ccccoeeviiiieeiiiiiic, Final Examinations - Day
December 8, Friday .........cccocoerueieiiicicieiiiciccc, Christmas Holidays Begin for Students

Residence Halls Close 10:00 a.m.
Final Day Grades Due 12:30 p.m.
December 13-January 1, Wednesday-Monday..........cccccceueiiriiiiiiicnneinnes Christmas Holidays

*Evening and Friday only classes will administer their final exams during their last
scheduled class meeting.

MSVCC FALL FULL TERM (ON) 2017

August 18, Friday .....ccocooeeeieiiiiiiccce MSVCC Fall Full Term Registration Ends
August 21, Monday ... MSVCC ON Classes Begin
August 21-22, Monday - Tuesday........................coecvvvccieecieen. . MSVCC ON Drop/Add
October 9-12, Monday-Thursday...................oooi MSVCC ON Midterm Exams
October 13, Friday..............ccoeoiiiin, MSVCC ON Midterm Grades Due 12:30 p.m.
November 3, Friday .........cccceueveuee. Last Day to Withdraw from a MSVCC Fall ON Course
November 27-November 30, Monday-Thursday ............cccceceueeneces MSVCC ON Final Exams

December 1, Friday ......cccccoovvviiniiinnne. MSVCC ON Classes End/Grades Due 12:30 p.m.



FALL INTENSIVE TERM I (I1) 2017

August 14, Monday..............ooooiiii Fall Intensive Term I Classes Begin
August 15, Tuesday..............coooiiiii Last Day to Register for Fall I1 Classes
September 7, Thursday................coooiii Fall I1 Midterm Exams
September 8, Friday............ccc..ooo Fall I1 Midterm Grades Due 12:30 p.m.
September 22, Friday..................... Last Day to Withdraw from a Fall I1 Course with a W
October 3, Tuesday.........cccoirieiiieeccc e Fall I1 Final Examinations

Last Day of Fall I1 classes
October 3, Tuesday ........cccoeeueveiirieieinne. Fall Intensive Term I Final Grades Due 10:00 p.m.

MSVCC FALL INTENSIVE TERM I (01) 2017

August 18, Friday .......cocooeeieveicciiicci, MSVCC Fall Intensive Term I Registration Ends
August 21, Monday .......cccocueviiirieiice MSVCC O1 Classes Begin
August 21-22, Monday - Tuesday.............ccoeiiieeiiiccccce MSVCC O1 Drop/Add
September 11-14, Monday-Thursday...............cc.ooonn. MSVCC O1 Midterm Exams
September 15, Friday .......ccccoeovorrieiiiiiiie MSVCC O1 Midterm Grades Due 12:30 p.m.
September 29, Friday .......cccccoeenee.. Last Day to Withdraw from a MSVCC Fall O1 Course
October 9-12, Monday-Thursday.........ccccoeeueiireiiiiiciine. MSVCC O1 Final Examinations
October 13, Friday ................ MSVCC Fall Intensive O1 Classes End/Grades Due 12:30 p.m.

FALL INTENSIVE TERM 1I (I12) 2017

October 4, Wednesday...........o..ooooiiiii e, Fall Intensive Term II Classes Begin
October 5, Thursday................o.ooii Last Day to Register for Fall 12 Classes
October 23-24, Monday-Tuesday .........ccccoeerueiiiiicieiiiciec e Fall Break
November 2, Thursday ............cccoceeieiiiieieiiicccce Fall 12 Midterm Exams
November 3, Friday ........cccocooeioiiiriiiic, Fall 12 Midterm Grades Due 12:30 p.m.
November 17, Friday..................... Last Day to Withdraw from a Fall 12 Course with a W
November 20-24, Monday-Friday........c.cccocoeiiiii, Thanksgiving Break
November 30, Thursday.... ceveeeerieieenenes e enes e Last Regular Day of Fall 12 classes
December 4-7, Monday—Thursday «evveeeveen.. Fall 12 Final Examinations
December 8, Friday .......cccccoovereieieiiiiiine Fall Intenswe Term II Grades Due 12:30 p.m.

MSVCC FALL INTENSIVE TERM 1I (02) 2017

October 13, Friday ......c.cccocoeeveircieiircnnn MSVCC Fall Intensive Term II Registration Ends
October 16, Monday ..o MSVCC 02 Classes Begin
October 16-17, Monday - Tuesday........ccccccoumurieieiiiciciiicce MSVCC O2 Drop/Add
November 6-9, Monday-Thursday ............ccoeeveieiinieiiiiiccne, MSVCC O2 Midterm Exams
November 10, Friday .......cccooooirriiiiiie MSVCC O2 Midterm Grades Due 12:30 p.m.
November 17, Friday .......ccccceeeeee.. Last Day to Withdraw from a MSVCC Fall O2 Course
December 4-7, Monday-Thursday ..........ccccoeerriiiiiinicnnne. MSVCC 02 Final Examinations

December 8, Friday ....... MSVCC Fall Intensive Term II Classes End/Grades Due 12:30 p.m.



SPRING FULL TERM (FT) 2018
Including Evening (EV)

January 1, Monday ..o New Year’s Day (Holiday)
January 2, Tuesday ........cccceeueereieiiiicieecee All Employees Report to Work
January 3, Wednesday....................o.o New Employee Orientation
January 4, Thursday ... Registration
January 5, Friday ......coooeeuoiiiicc Tuition and Fees Due
January 7, Sunday ..o Residence Halls Open at 2:00 p.m.
January 8, Monday ........ccccoeirieieiiiicc e, Day and Evening Classes Begin
January 9, Tuesday ................. Last Day to Register or Change Classes for Day and Evening
January 15, Monday ........ccccoeveemrieiiiiicecce, Martin Luther King Day (Holiday)
February 23, Friday .......c.cccccoeveueieiincciciccnne Last Day to Remove I's of Fall 2017 Semester
February 26-March 2, Monday-Friday ...........cccooeiniiiiiice, Mid-Term Exams
March 2, Friday.......cooeeeiiiiiiiccccce Mid-Term Grades Due 3:00 p.m.
March 12-16, Monday-Friday ..........cccooeeieiiiinnic Spring Break Holidays
March 19, Monday ........cccoveeieiniiicieicciec, Resume Regular Class Schedule
March 29, Thursday .........ccccoeeeiiicieieieicnnen, Last Day to Apply for Spring 2017 Graduation
March 30-April 2, Friday-Monday.........c.ccooeioiieiiiiiicicccecce Easter Holidays
April 3, Tuesday ......cccoeveviurunnnne. Summer 2018 and Fall 2018 Advance Registration Begins
April 6, Friday............. Last Day to Withdraw from a Day/Evening/Friday Course with a W
April 23-27, Monday-Friday ........ccccooeii Final Examinations — Evening/Friday*
April 27, Friday ... Last Regular Day of FT/EV Classes
April 27, Friday.....ccooviiiiiiiiiicn, Final Evening/Friday Grades Due 3:00 p.m.
April 30 — May 3, Monday-Thursday ..........ccccocoeeeiiniiiiccce Final Examinations- Day
May 4, Friday ......ccoviiiiiiiiiiiiccccccc Final Day Grades Due 10:00 a.m.

Residence Halls Close at 4:00 p.m.
Commencement at 6:00 p.m.

*Evening and Friday only classes will administer their final exams during their last
scheduled class meeting.

MSVCC SPRING FULL TERM (ON) 2018

January 12, Friday ......ccoooeeoreeiiiiie, MSVCC Spring Full Term Registration Ends
January 16, Tuesday ...........cccoeoeeieiiiiieieiiiiceece e, MSVCC ON Classes Begin
January 16-17, Tuesday — Wednesday ... MSVCC ON Drop/Add
March 5-8, Monday-Thursday...............c..cooooo MSVCC ON Midterm Exams
March 9, Friday.................o MSVCC ON Midterm Grades Due 12:30 p.m.
March 29, Thursday..................... Last Day to Withdraw from a MSVCC Spring ON Course
April 23-26, Monday-Thursday...........cccooeeieiiiiicieniccccc MSVCC ON Final Exams

April 27, Friday .....ooveeiec MSVCC ON Classes End/Grades Due 3:00 p.m.



SPRING INTENSIVE TERM I (I1) 2018

January 8, Monday...............ooi Spring Intensive Term I Classes Begin
January 9, Tuesday.............ocooviiiiiiiiiiinnn, Last Day to Register for Spring I1 Classes
February 1, Thursday..........ccccooiviiiiiiiiiii Spring I1 Midterm Exams
February 2, Friday..............ccooiiinn Spring I1 Midterm Grades Due 12:30 p.m.
February 16, Friday.................... Last Day to Withdraw from a Spring I1 Course with a W
February 27, Tuesday........cccccoouviiiiiiniiiiiiicccccccccccee Spring I1 Final Examinations
Last Day of Spring I1 classes
February 27, Tue..........oovveeiiniinn Spring Intensive Term I Final Grades Due 10:00 p.m.

MSVCC SPRING INTENSIVE TERM I (0O1) 2018

January 12, Friday ......cccoeeiiiiinnnee MSVCC Spring Intensive Term I Registration Ends
January 16, Tuesday...........cccovvivviniiiininiiiniiiiiiccccseeeee MSVCC 01 Classes Begin
January 16-17, Tuesday - Wednesday..............ccoviiiiiiiiiincnnnn. MSVCC O1 Drop/Add
February 5-8, Monday-Thursday..........c..ccoooooiiiinn i MSVCC O1 Midterm Exams
February 9, Friday ........ccccccoeeiiiiiiiiiiiins MSVCC O1 Midterm Grades Due 12:30 p.m.
February 23, Friday.......c.c.cccoeeuee. Last Day to Withdraw from a MSVCC Spring O1 Course
March 5-8, Monday-Thursday .........c.cccoceevvivinnnnnnnnincnnes MSVCC O1 Final Examinations
March 9, Friday ................ MSVCC Spring Intensive O1 Classes End/Grades Due 12:30 p.m.

SPRING INTENSIVE TERM II (12) 2018

February 28, Wednesday.................cooeeiiniiinnn Spring Intensive Term II Classes Begin
March 1, Thursday .......ccccccceceiiiiciiiiiiicennns Last Day to Register for Spring 12 Classes
March 12-16, Monday-Tuesday...........ccccceiiiiiiiiiiiiiccccccnes Spring Break Holidays
March 30 — April 2, Friday-Monday ..........ccccovviivininnininiiiiiiiciicccene Easter Holidays
April 5, TRUISAQY .....ccccuiviiiiiiiiiiiiiicccccc e Spring 12 Midterm Exams
April 6, Friday .....cccccoovviviiniiiiiiiiiiiis Spring 12 Midterm Grades Due 12:30 p.m.
April 20, Friday.........ccccoevninnn Last Day to Withdraw from a Spring 12 Course with a W
April 27, Friday ... Last Regular Day of Spring 12 classes
April 30 - May 3, Monday-Thursday..............ccocoooiiiiinn Spring I2 Final Examinations
May 4, Friday ......ccoooiiiiiiiiiiciciicnns Spring Intensive Term II Grades Due 10:00 a.m.

MSVCC SPRING INTENSIVE TERM 1I (02) 2018

March 9, Friday .......cccocovvvnnnninininnne MSVCC Spring Intensive Term II Registration Ends
March 12, Monday ... MSVCC O2 Classes Begin
March 12-13, Monday - Tuesday.............c..coivivcccccicicicicrcvcieen.. MSVCC O2 Drop/Add
April 2-5, Monday-Thursday ... MSVCC O2 Midterm Exams
April 6, Friday .......ccoooveeeiic, MSVCC 02 Midterm Grades Due 12:30 p.m.
April 20, Friday .....cccccoviiinnnnne. Last Day to Withdraw from a MSVCC Spring O2 Course
April 30 — May 3, Monday-Thursday .........c.cccceeenninininccnce. MSVCC O2 Final Examinations

May 4, Friday ............ MSVCC Spring Intensive Term II Classes End/Grades Due 10:00 a.m.



SUMMER 2018 SESSION

MAY SEMESTER (THREE-WEEK CLASSES)

May 7, Monday ........cccceviiiiiiininiiiiininiiics May Semester Classes Begin
May 8, Tuesday .......cccoeeveerereveiccieiccieee. Last Day to Register for May Semester Classes
May 18, Friday .......cccccceueeuee Last Day to Withdraw from a May Semester Course with a W
May 25, Friday .......cccccevuvueiviininnnns May Semester Final Examinations/Grades Due 4:00 p.m.
May 25, Friday ......ccccceiuiiiiiiciiiiiiiiiicicccccccccccceeenas May Semester Classes End
May 28, Monday .......cccccueuiuiiiuiiiiiiciiiiciciccceee s Memorial Day (Holiday)
MSVCC SUMMER TERM 2017

May 25, Friday .......cccccevvviininiiiniiiiiiciiciiins MSVCC Summer Term Registration Ends
May 29, Tuesday .......cccccceueueueueiririciiiciiiriiiccccccees MSVCC Summer Term Classes Begin
May 29-30, Tuesday-Wednesday ...........ccccccueuiiiiiiiiiiiiiicccccnes MSVCC Drop/Add
June 25-28, Monday-Thursday ...........cccccevuviiiiucnnnnne MSVCC Summer Term Midterm Exams
June 29, Friday ......ccccoceueciiiiiiiiiiis MSVCC Summer Midterm Grades Due 12:30 p.m.
July 6, Friday .......cccooevienenn. Last Day to Withdraw from a MSVCC Summer Term Course
July 16-19, Monday-Thursday ...........ccccccceueunees MSVCC Summer Term Final Examinations
July 20, Friday ......ccccoeiieiiiiiiiiiiiciccs MSVCC Summer Term Grades Due 12:30 p.m.
SUMMER TERM 12017

June 4, Monday ........ccccccvvvviiiniiniiinics Summer Term I Classes Begin
June 5, Tuesday .......ccccceueuviiiciiiciciciiiciciccns Last Day to Register for Summer Term I Classes
June 21, Thursday............... Last Day to Withdraw from a Summer Term I Course with a W
June 28, Thursday..........cccccc.c.. Summer Term I Final Examinations/Grades Due 4:00 p.m.
June 28, Thursday.........ccccceeuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciiccccccccccca Summer Term I Classes End
SUMMER II TERM 2017

July 2, Monday.......ccccceiiiiiiiiiiiciccccccccces Summer Term II Classes Begin
July 3, Tuesday......cccccceueueieiciiiiiiiicicicicicns Last Day to Register for Summer Term II Classes
July 4, Wednesday ...........cccevvinivnvniininiiiiiine, Observance of Fourth of July (Holiday)
July 19, Thursday ............. Last Day to Withdraw from a Summer Term II Course with a W
July 26, Thursday ..........cceeeee. Summer Term II Final Examinations/Grades Due 4:00 p.m.
July 26, Thursday ........cccccceuiieiiiiiiicccccccccccces Summer Term II Classes End

Summer registration days to be announced.



